


















SWEEPSTAKES

PUPPY, 6-9 M ONTHS DOG

101             PM:  __1_____ 

It's All About M e de Sang Bleu.  NP402436/01.   06/22/2015.    Breeder:  Maureen Garrity, Arleen

Meininger, Barbara Guerini.   By:  C H  Spindirft Bravo   -   Godivagoddess de Sang Bleu.   

Owner:  M arueen Garrity, Arleen M eininger, Barbara Guerini.

103             PM:  __2_____ 

Fyrstartr's Hollywood Walk Of Fame.  NP404509/05.   07/20/2015.    Breeder:  Donna Simmons. 

By:  CH Rivendel Etched In Ebony Sands   -   Fyrstartr's Blackout.     Owner:  Donna Simmons.

PUPPY, 9-12 M ONTHS DOG

105             PM:  __1 / BPS_____ 

Aria N Jam Cleared For Takeoff.  NP398117/02.   03/16/2015.    Breeder:  Eva R Kopf.   By:  GCH

CH Aria's Dreamliner   -   Jam's Fox.     Owner:  Linda Bates.

107             PM:  __2_____ 

Blackfire's After Dark Double Shot.  NP397339/01.   03/31/2015.    Breeder:  Sue W aller.   By:  CH

Zephyr California Dream'N O"Blackfire RN   -   CH Blackfire-Zephyr Aren't I Special By W illow.

Owner:  Karen Tye, Sue Waller.

PUPPY, 6-9 M ONTHS BITCH

114             PM:  __1 / BOPS_____ 

Fyrstartr N Ebonysands California Dreamin.  NP404509/02.   07/20/2015.    Breeder:  Donna Marie

Simmons.   By:  CH Rivendel Etched In Ebony Sands   -   Fyrstartr's Blackout.  Owner:  Kathy

Navarrete, Donna M arie Simmons.

116             PM:  __2_____ 

Fyrstrartr N Seasun Stargazer.  NP404509/04.   07/20/2015.    Breeder:  Donna Marie Simmons. 

By:  CH Rivendel Etched In Ebony Sands   -   Fyrstartr's Blackout.  Owner:  Kathy Navarrete,

Karen Ward.

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

10-12 YEARS DOG

143             PM:  __1 / BOVS_____ 

GCH CH Willow's M ake M y Day.  NP097168/01.   03/30/2005.    Breeder:  Diane & Terry Johnson.

By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away - W illow's Mystic Morgan. Owner: Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.

7-10 YEARS BITCH

144             PM:  __1 / BVS_____ 

GCH CH Keystone Cast A Lucky Spell.  NP218812/01.   12/11/2008.    Breeder:  Katie Christman.

By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away   -   CH Keystone Sarahtoga Eownn.   Owner:  Katie Christman.

148             PM:  __4_____ 

Spindrift Willow Fantasy Fulfilled.  NP214124/01.   08/16/2008.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Michelle

& Eileen Lane.   By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away   -   W illow's Keepsakes Believes.   Owner:  Joseph

& M egan Stulting.

152             PM:  _______ 

GCH CH Petite TouTou Noire Nauti Kisses In The Night.  NP196046/02.   01/12/2008.    Breeder:

Gerry Englemark, Krista Nuovo. By: CH DeLamer Nauti By Nature   -   CH DeLamer Kiss O 'Flame.

Owner:  Karen Ward.



154             PM:  __AB_____ 

Ebonystar M oonshiner Shinetail.  NP176480/02.   02/02/2005.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.   By:  CH

Ebonystar W ylde An' W oolfy   -   Ebonystar Moonshiner Shineon.   Owner:  Lynn Brown.

158             PM:  __3_____ 

GCH CH Delamer Hidden Seacret.  NP173888/02.   07/22/2007.    Breeder:  K. L. Marrison, K.

Nuovo.   By:  GCH CH DeLamer Nauti By Nature   -   CH Delanner Full Moon I've Got A Seacret.

Owner:  Barbara Guerimi, Arleen T. M eininger, Krista Nuovo.

172             PM:  __2_____ 

Wildwest Because Of U de Sang Bleu.  NP198256/02.   03/19/2008.    Breeder:  E. Abshler, Lisa

Cruse, Maureen Garrity.   By:  CH Shalako's Kenbe Barterea Hislhie   -   CH W ildwest W hoops

De Sang Bleu.   Owner:  M aureen Garrity, Lisa Kruse.

176             PM:  _______ 

CH Karric Z 'Sofizzy de Sang Bleu.  NP129086/01.   03/31/2006.    Breeder:  Karen Posey.   By:  CH

Zephyr's Enchanted Prince   -   CH W ynwoods W ho's Boss Karric.   Owner:  M aureen Garrity,

Karen Posey

10-12 YEARS BITCH

146             PM:  __1_____ 

CH Willow's Spindrift Stowaway.  NP108840/02.   07/27/2005.    Breeder:  Diane & Terry Johnson.

By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away   -   CH W illow's Kiipsake Believes.   Owner:  Eileen Lane, M egan

Stulting-Lane, Lynn Brown.

150             PM:  __AB_____ 

CH Willow's Treasured M oments.  NP097168/02.   03/30/2005.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Terry

Johnson.   By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away   -   W illow's Mystic Morgan.   Owner:  Diane Johnson,

Terry Johnson.

156             PM:  __3_____ 

CH Ebony Sand's Diva.  NP077388/01.   07/18/2004.    Breeder:  Kathy Navarrete, Lisa Haines.   By:

CH Ebony Sand's Show No Mercy   -   CH Dante's Luck Be A Lady.   Owner:  Kathy Navarrete,

Lisa Haines.

174             PM:  __2_____ 

CH Z ephyr Leapin Black Fire, RN.  NP110843/02.   08/07/2005.    Breeder:  Cynthia A. Lewis, Kathy

Haffenden.   By:  CH Sheridan W hen Spirits  T alk   -   CH Sea Catcher Zephyr Leapin Leah. 

Owner:  Susan Waller.



BREED CLASSES

PUPPY, 6-9 M ONTHS DOG

101  AM:  ___1____ PM:  ___1/ RW D / BP____ 

It's All About M e de Sang Bleu.  NP402436/01.   06/22/2015.    Breeder:  Maureen Garrity, Arleen

Meininger, Barbara Guerini.   By:  CH Spindirft Bravo   -   Godivagoddess de Sang Bleu.    Owner:

M arueen Garrity, Arleen M eininger, Barbara Guerini.

103  AM:  ___2____ PM:  ___2____ 

Fyrstartr's Hollywood Walk Of Fame.  NP404509/05.   07/20/2015.    Breeder:  Donna Simmons. 

By:  CH Rivendel Etched In Ebony Sands   -   Fyrstartr's Blackout.    Owner:  Donna Simmons.

PUPPY, 9-12 M ONTHS DOG

105  AM:  ___1 / BP____ PM:  ___1____ 

Aria N Jam Cleared For Takeoff.  NP398117/02.   03/16/2015.    Breeder:  Eva R Kopf.   By:  GCH

CH Aria's Dreamliner   -   Jam's Fox.    Owner:  Linda Bates.

107  AM:  ___2____ PM:  ___2____ 

Blackfire's After Dark Double Shot.  NP397339/01.   03/31/2015.    Breeder:  Sue W aller.   By:  CH

Zephyr California Dream'N O"Blackfire RN   -   CH Blackfire-Zephyr Aren't I Special By W illow.

Owner:  Karen Tye, Sue Waller.

BRED-BY EXHIBITOR DOG

109  AM:  ___2 / RW D____ PM:  ___1 / W D / BBE____ 

Willow's Purple Rain.  NP329412/01.   09/04/2012.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.   By:

CH W illow's Brand'n My Heartnsoul   -   GCH CH Sprindirft Myra McKenna.    Owner:  Diane

Johnson, Terry Johnson.

111  AM:  ___1 / W D____ PM:  ___3____ 

Givesmegoosebumps de Sang Bleu.  NP331633/02.   07/26/2012.    Breeder:  Maureen Garrity, Lisa

Kruse.   By:  CH W illows Let It Ride - W ildwest Becauseofyou de Sang Bleu.    Owner:  M aureen

Garrity, Susan Garrity.

124  AM:  ___3____ PM:  ___2____ 

Ebonystar Spindrift Sarahtoga Legacy.  NP367653/02.   11/03/2013.    Breeder:  E ileen Lane,

Megan Stulting-Lane, Lynn Brown.   By:  CH Ebonystar Moonshiner Turboshine   -   GCH CH

W illow's Spindrift's Stowaway.    Owner:  Lynn Brown.

OPEN DOG

113  AM:  ___1____ PM:  ___1____ 

Rock N Sunny Summer Eclipse.  N P327754/02. 08/09/2012.  Breeder:  Theresa J Clark. By: CH

Shacre's Rock N Elvis   -   Shadycreeks Rock N Paris.   Owner:  Nanci Baer, Louis LaCrosse.

PUPPY, 6-9 M ONTHS BITCH

114  AM:  ___1____ PM:  ___1 / RW B____ 

Fyrstartr N Ebonysands California Dreamin.  NP404509/02.   07/20/2015.    Breeder:  Donna Marie

Simmons.   By:  CH Rivendel Etched In Ebony Sands - Fyrstartr's Blackout.  Owner:  Kathy

Navarrete, Donna M arie Simmons.

116  AM:  ___2____ PM:  ___2____ 

Fyrstrartr N Seasun Stargazer.  NP404509/04.   07/20/2015.    Breeder:  Donna Marie Simmons. 

By:  CH Rivendel Etched In Ebony Sands   -   Fyrstartr's Blackout.    Owner:  Kathy Navarrete,

Karen Ward.



BRED-BY EXHIBITOR BITCH

118  AM:  ___1 /W B / BOW  / BBE____ PM:  __Moved to BOB_____ 

Willow's Bye Bye Baby.  NP384597/02.   07/22/2014.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson. 

By:  CH Spindrift Bravo - GCH CH Spindrift Myra McKenna. Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry

Johnson.

120  AM:  ___3____ PM:  ___AB____ 

Godivagoddess de Sang Bleu.  NP331633/03.   07/26/2012.   Breeder:  Maureen Garrity, Lisa Kruse.

By:  CH W illows Let It Ride - W ildwest Becauseofyou de Sang Bleu.  Owner:  M aureen Garrity,

Arleen M einger, Barbara Guerini.

122  AM:  ___2____ PM:  ___1____ 

Fyrewater Tequila To Fyrstartr.  NP360089/01.   02/11/2003.    Breeder:  Donna Simmons, Krista

W ay.   By:  CH Mardeck's The Sorcercer's Son   -   Nanhall and Fyrs tartr 's  Rogue Phoenix.  

Owner:  Donna Simmons, Krista Way.

AM ERICAN BRED BITCH

126             PM:  ___1____ 

Eboneystar M oonshiner  Fashionably Late.  NP330805/01.   04/08/2011.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.

By:  Ebonystar Moonshiner Trailblaizer   -   Eboneystar Moonshiner Shinen Again.    Owner:  Ann

Pina, Lynn Brown.

128  AM:  ___1____            

Eboneystar M oonshiner  Life of the Party.  NP330805/03.   04/08/2011.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.

By:  Ebonystar Moonshiner Trailblaizer   -   Eboneystar Moonshiner Shinen again.    Owner:  Ann

Pina, Lynn Brown.

OPEN BITCH

130  PM:  ___1 / W B / BOW ____            

Shadowlends Danzn Starz Winter Ice.  NP358868/02.   12/08/2013.    Breeder:  Kathy Lytle.   By:

Fullmoomn Spirit In The Sky Of Daradan  -  Danzn Starz Flirt W ith The W ind.    Owner:  Carol

S.T. Davis.

132  AM:  ___3____ PM:  _______ 

Spindrift She's Bewitched.  NP367653/01.   11/03/2013.    Breeder:  Eileen Lane, Megan Lane, Lynn

Brown.   By:  CH Ebony Star Moonshiner T urboshine   -   CH W illow's Spindrift Stowaway.  

Owner:  Eileen Lane, M egan Lane, Lynn Brown.

134  AM:  ___4____ PM:  ___4____ 

Wildwest Because Of U de Sang Bleu.  NP198256/02.   03/19/2008.    Breeder:  E. Abshler, Lisa

Cruse, Maureen Garrity.   By:  CH Shalako's Kenbe Barterea Hislhie   -   CH W ildwest W hoops

De Sang Bleu.    Owner:  M aureen Garrity, Lisa Kruse.

136  AM:  ___1 / RW B____ PM:  ___3____ 

Willow's Pocketful Of Posey. NP384597/03. 07/22/2014.  Breeder: Diane C Johnson, Terry Johnson.

By:  Spindrift Bravo   -   GCH CH W illow's Spindrift Myra Mckenna.    Owner:  Lisa Vizcarra,

Diane C Johnson.

138  AM:  ___2____ PM:  ___2____ 

Fyrstartr's Blackout.  NP308897/01.   09/27/2011.    Breeder:  Donna Simmons.   By:  GCH CH

Fyrstartr's Paint It Black   -   CH Nanhall's Like The W ind.    Owner:  Donna Simmons.

140             PM:  _______ 

Eboneystar M oonshiner Life of The Party.  NP330805/03.   04/08/2011.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.

By:  Ebonystar Moonshiner Trailblaizer   -   Eboneystar Moonshiner Shinen Again.    Owner:  Ann

Pina, Lynn Brown.



142  AM:  _______            

Eboneystar M oonshiner  Fashionably Late.  NP330805/01.   04/08/2011.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.

By:  Ebonystar Moonshiner Trailblaizer   -   Eboneystar Moonshiner Shinen Again.    Owner:  Ann

Pina, Lynn Brown.

VETERAN DOG

143  AM:  __1_____ PM:  ___1____ 

GCH CH Willow's M ake M y Day.  NP097168/01.   03/30/2005.    Breeder:  Diane & Terry Johnson.

By: CH Spindrift Cast Away - W illow's Mystic Morgan. Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.

VETERAN BITCH

144  AM:  __2_____ PM:  ___2____ 

GCH CH Keystone Cast A Lucky Spell.  NP218812/01.   12/11/2008.    Breeder:  Katie Christman.

By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away   -   CH Keystone Sarahtoga Eownn.    Owner:  Katie Christman.

146  AM:  __3_____ PM:  ___3____ 

CH Willow's Spindrift Stowaway.  NP108840/02.   07/27/2005.    Breeder:  Diane & Terry Johnson.

By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away   -   CH W illow's Kiipsake Believes.    Owner:  Eileen Lane, M egan

Stulting-Lane, Lynn Brown.

148  AM:  __1 /JAM / BV_____ PM:  _______ 

Spindrift Willow Fantasy Fulfilled.  NP214124/01.   08/16/2008.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Michelle

& Eileen Lane.   By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away - W illow's Keepsakes Believes.  Owner:  Joseph

& M egan Stulting.

150  AM:  __AB_____ PM:  ___AB____ 

CH Willow's Treasured M oments.  NP097168/02.   03/30/2005.    Breeder:  Diane & Terry Johnson.

By: CH Spindrift Cast Away - W illow's Mystic Morgan. Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.

152  AM:  _______ PM:  ___4____ 

GCH CH Petite TouTou Noire Nauti Kisses In The Night.  NP196046/02.   01/12/2008.    Breeder:

Gerry Englemark, Krista Nuovo.   By:  CH DeLamer Nauti By Nature - CH DeLamer Kiss O 'Flame.

Owner:  Karen Ward.

154  AM:  ___AB____ PM:  ___AB____ 

Ebonystar M oonshiner Shinetail.  NP176480/02.   02/02/2005.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.   By:  CH

Ebonystar W ylde An' W oolfy   -   Ebonystar Moonshiner Shineon.    Owner:  Lynn Brown.

156  AM:  ___4____ PM:  ___1 / BV____ 

CH Ebony Sand's Diva.  NP077388/01.   07/18/2004.    Breeder:  Kathy Navarrete, Lisa Haines.   By:

CH Ebony Sand's Show No Mercy   -   CH Dante's Luck Be A Lady.    Owner:  Kathy Navarrete,

Lisa Haines.

BEST OF BREED

158  AM:  _______ PM:  _______ 

GCH CH Delamer Hidden Seacret.  NP173888/02.   07/22/2007.    Breeder:  K. L. Marrison, K.

Nuovo.   By:  GCH CH DeLamer Nauti By Nature   -   CH Delanner Full Moon I've Got A Seacret.

Bitch.    Owner:  Barbara Guerimi, Arleen T. M eininger, Krista Nuovo.

159  AM:  __SD_____ PM:  _______ 

CH Spindrift Bravo.  NP336717/02.   09/03/2012.    Breeder:  Eileen Land, Megan Stulting.   By:  CH

Ebonystar Moonshiner Tricker Treat Shine   -   CH W illow's Spndrift Stowaway.   Dog.    Owner:

Eileen Lane, M egan Stulting.

160  AM:  _BOS______ PM:  ___BOS____ 

CH Willow's KB Ballerina Of The Night.  NP319664/01.   05/16/2012.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson,

Terry Johnson.   By:  GCH CH W illow's Let It Ride   -   CH Coda's Music Of The Night.   Bitch.

Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.



161  AM:  __JAM_____ PM:  ___BOB____ 

CH Ebony Sand's There Can Be Only One.  NP252610/01.   11/08/2009.    Breeder:  Kathy

Navarrete, Lisa Haines.   By:  CH Ebony Sand's Shakn Not Stirred   -   CH Ebony Sand's Diva. 

Dog.    Owner:  Kathy Navarrete, Lisa Haines.

162  AM:  _______ PM:  _______ 

CH Blackfire-Z ephyr Aren't I Special By Willow.  NP277517/01.   11/17/2010.    Breeder:  Susan

W aller, Cynthia Lewis.   By:  GCH CH W illow's Make My Day - CH Zephyr Leapin Black Fire RN.

 Bitch.    Owner:  Susan Waller.

163  AM:  _______ PM:  _______ 

GCH CH Willow's Wildwest Denim De Sang Bleu.  NP274573/01.   09/21/2010.    Breeder:  Eileen

Lane, Maureen Garrity, Lisa Kruse.   By:  GCH CH W illow's Make My Day - W ildwest Becauseofu

De Sang Bleu.   Dog.    Owner:  Lisa Vizcarra.

164  AM:  _______ PM:  ___JAM____ 

GCH CH ReM arkable Ruby Tuesday.  NP273230/02.   10/02/2010.    Breeder:  Ken & Vicki Marks,

Donna Simmons. By: GCH CH Fyrstartr's Paint It Black - CH Schip-By-Me Maxine O'Ranchwood.

Bitch.    Owner:  Ken & Vicki M arks.

166  AM:  __SB_____ PM:  __JAM_____ 

GCH CH Ebonystar M oonshiner Soft Kitty Warm Kitty .  NP330803/02.   06/20/2012.    Breeder:

Lynn Brown.   By:  CH Spindrift Rendezvouz W ith Ebonystar   -   Ebonystar Moonshiner Shinetail.

Bitch.    Owner:  Lynn Brown, Dr. M arvis Sorrell.

167  AM:  __BOB_____ PM:  __SD_____ 

GCH CH Bonchien Park Place.  NP126843/03.   01/02/2006.    Breeder:  Kristen Henry, Beth Lilly.

By:  CH Safari Blazing A Trail   -   CH Bonchien Safari Call Me Madam.   Dog.    Owner:  M ary

Dauven, Jennifer Outhet.

168  AM:  __JAM_____ PM:  __SB_____ 

GCH CH Willow's M ake'N M y Day Dreams.  NP330929/02.   09/24/2012.    Breeder:  Diane C

Johnson, Terry Johnson.   By:  GCH CH W illow's Make My Day   -   GCH CH W illow's Success

Story W 'Spindrift.   Bitch.    Owner:  Janice Parsons, Diane C Johnson.

169  AM:  _______ PM:  __JAM_____ 

CH Willow's No Stone Unturned.  NP356416/01.   09/19/2013.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Terry

Johnson.   By: GCH CH W illow's Let It Ride  -  C H  W illow's Tally Ho - Here W e Go!.   Dog.  

Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.

118  PM:  _______ 

CH Willow's Bye Bye Baby.  NP384597/02.   07/22/2014.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.

 By:  CH Spindrift Bravo - GCH CH Spindrift Myra McKenna. Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry

Johnson.

STUD DOG

143             PM:  ___1____ 

GCH CH Willow's M ake M y Day .  NP097168/01.   03/30/2005.    Breeder:  Diane & Terry Johnson.

By: CH Spindrift Cast Away - W illow's Mystic Morgan. Owner:  Diane Johnson, Terry Johnson.

BROOD BITCH

172             PM:  ___1____ 

Wildwest Because Of U de Sang Bleu.  NP198256/02.   03/19/2008.    Breeder:  E. Abshler, Lisa

Cruse, Maureen Garrity.   By:  CH Shalako's Kenbe Barterea Hislhie   -   CH W ildwest W hoops

De Sang Bleu.    Owner:  M aureen Garrity, Lisa Kruse.



BRACE

            PM:  ___AB____ 

178 Eboneystar M oonshiner Life of The Party.  NP330805/03.   04/08/2011.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.

By:  Ebonystar Moonshiner Trailblaizer   -   Eboneystar Moonshiner Shinen Again.    Owner:  Ann

Pina, Lynn Brown.

180 Eboneystar M oonshiner  Fashionably Late.  NP330805/01.   04/08/2011.    Breeder:  Lynn Brown.

By:  Ebonystar Moonshiner Trailblaizer   -   Eboneystar Moonshiner Shinen Again.    Owner:  Ann

Pina, Lynn Brown.

OBEDIENCE TRIAL CLASSES

NOVICE B CLASS

201 AM:  __195 / HIT_____            

 C   H DHS Invisible Spirit Of AWS .  NP218511/02.   09/24/2008.    Breeder:  Sandra McGrath, Patricia

M Boggs.   By:  CH Seaform Spirit Leads D Dance   -   AW S Date T " And A  F ly N Strshp. 

Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis, Patricia M  Boggs.

OPEN B CLASS

202 AM:  __192.5_____            

 O   TCH Shadowlends Winter M ist Of AWS, UDX8, OGM  RE.  NP159372/02.   12/10/2006.    Breeder:

Peggy D . Funk, Patricia M. Boggs.   By:  Seafoam Spirit Got Da Rhythm   -   AW S G entle

C-Breeze O' Blue Max.   Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis.

203 AM:  __NQ_____            

 H   eart Throb Storm E Arrival At DHS CDX RN.  NP209213/06.   08/11/2008.    Breeder:  Susan Frey.

 By:  Heart-Throbs Top Gun   -   Melchars N-Tune At Heart Throbs.   Owner:  Jo Anne Vente

UTILITY B CLASS

202 AM:  __188_____            

 O   TCH Shadowlends Winter M ist Of AWS, UDX8, OGM  RE.  NP159372/02.   12/10/2006.    Breeder:

Peggy D . Funk, Patricia M. Boggs.   By:  Seafoam Spirit Got Da Rhythm   -   AW S G entle

C-Breeze O' Blue Max.   Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis.

BEGINNER NOVICE B

205 AM:  __NQ_____            

 C   H Karric Z 'Sofizzy de Sang Bleu.  NP129086/01.   03/31/2006.    Breeder:  Karen Posey.   By:  CH

Zephyr's Enchanted Prince   -   CH W ynwoods W ho's Boss Karric.   Owner:  M aureen Garrity,

Karen Posey.

206 AM:  __186.5_____            

 C   H Z ephyr Leapin Black Fire, RN.  NP110843/02.   08/07/2005.    Breeder:  Cynthia A. Lewis, Kathy

Haffenden.   By:  CH Sheridan W hen Spirits Talk   -   C H  Sea C atcher Zephyr Leapin Leah. 

Owner:  Susan Waller.

207 AM:  __197_____            

 S  h adowlends Danzn Starz Winter Ice.  NP358868/02.   12/08/2013.    Breeder:  Kathy Lytle.   By:

Fullmoomn Spirit In The Sky Of Daradan   -   Danzn Starz Flirt W ith The W ind.   Owner:  Carol

S.T. Davis.

RALLY TRIAL CLASSES

NOVICE B CLASS

200 AM:  __100_____            

 S  h adowlends Danzn Starz Winter Ice.  NP358868/02.   12/08/2013.    Breeder:  Kathy Lytle.   By:

Fullmoomn Spirit In The Sky Of Daradan   -   Danzn Starz Flirt W ith The W ind.   Owner:  Carol

S.T. Davis.



ADVANCED B CLASS

250 AM:  __97_____            

 O   TCH Shadowlends Winter M ist Of AWS, UDX8, OGM  RE.  NP159372/02.   12/10/2006.    Breeder:

Peggy D. Funk, Patric ia M . Boggs .   By:  Seafoam Spirit Got Da Rhythm   -   AW S Gentle

C-Breeze O' Blue Max.   Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis.

251 AM:  __EX_____            

 C   H Zephyr Leapin Black Fire, RN.  NP110843/02.   08/07/2005.    Breeder:  Cynthia A. Lewis, Kathy

Haffenden.   By:  Ch Sheridan W hen Spirits Talk   -   Ch Sea Catcher Zephyr Leapin Leah. 

Owner:  Susan Waller.

252 AM:  __98_____            

 C   H DHS Invisible Spirit Of AWS.  NP218511/02.   09/24/2008.    Breeder:  Sandra McGrath, Patricia

M Boggs.   By:  CH Seaform Spirit Leads D Dance   -   AW S Date T" And A  F ly N  S trshp. 

Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis & Patricia M  Boggs.

EXCELLENT B CLASS

250 AM:  __100_____            

 O   TCH Shadowlends Winter M ist Of AWS, UDX8, OGM  RE.  NP159372/02.   12/10/2006.    Breeder:

Peggy D . Funk, Patricia M. Boggs.   By:  Seafoam Spirit Got Da Rhythm   -   AW S Gentle

C-Breeze O' Blue Max.   Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis.

252 AM:  __89_____            

 C   H DHS Invisible Spirit Of AWS CD PCD BN GO GN REA.  NP218511/02.   09/24/2008.    Breeder:

Sandra McGrath, Patricia M Boggs.   By:  CH Seaform Spirit Leads D Dance   -   AW S Date T"

And A Fly N Strshp.   Owner:  Carol S.T. Davis, Patricia M  Boggs.

253 AM:  __77_____            

 M   ay Day CD BN RA CGC . PAL257016. 11/13/2010. Breeder/ By: Unknown. Owner: Anne Richards.

PARADE OF CHAM PIONS

300             PM:  _______ 

GCH CH Ebonystar M oonshiner Soft Kitty Warm Kitty.  NP330803/02.   06/20/2012.    Breeder:

Lynn Brown.   By:  CH Spindrift Rendezvouz W ith Ebonystar   -   Ebonystar Moonshiner Shinetail.

Owner:  Lynn Brown, Dr. M arvis Sorrell.

301             PM:  _______ 

GCH CH Bonchien Park Place.  NP126843/03.   01/02/2006.    Breeder:  Kristen Henry, Beth Lilly.

 By:  CH Safari Blazing A Trail   -   CH Bonchien Safari Call Me Madam.  Owner:  M ary Dauven,

Jennifer Outhet.

PARADE OF RESCUES

302             PM:  _______ 

 M   ay Day CD BN RA CGC . PAL257016. 11/13/2010. Breeder/ By: Unknown. Owner: Anne Richards.

Turning despair into triumph, MayDay has gone from rescue to rank tied for #1 Schipperke in the Nation

in Rally Novice and #5 Schipperke for our Novice CD title in 2014 (according to Front and Finish) .

PARADE OF PALS

303             PM:  _______ 

Spindrift Willow Fantasy Fulfilled.  NP214124/01.   08/16/2008.    Breeder:  Diane Johnson, Michelle

& Eileen Lane.   By:  CH Spindrift Cast Away - W illow's Keepsakes Believes.  Owner:  Joseph

& M egan Stulting.

Ashe is the Momma of the household. Her happy energy keeps the other members of the family happy

and in shape. The boys love her.






